
 

 

    TUTOR LIST 
2021 – 2022 

SCHOOL YEAR 

School Information Teacher’s Name & 
Contact Information 

Grade Level Elementary Subjects High School Subjects 

Apache Elementary 
623-412-4875 

 

 

 

Erica Nygard-McCormack 
enygard@pusd11.net  

3rd – 12th  

Reading General 
Kindergarten to 6th Grade 

Reading Foundations 
Kindergarten to 5th Grade 

Writing General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Math 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Science General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

 
 

 
Language Arts 

English I, English II, English III, and English IV 
Math 

Algebra I, Algebra II and Geometry 
Social Studies 

World History/Geography, AZ/US History 
Science 

Earth Space, Biology, and Chemistry 

Lake Pleasant 
Elementary 

623-773-6575 

Christine Hager 
chager@pusd11.net 

1st – 4th  

Reading General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Reading Foundations 
Kindergarten to 5th Grade 

Writing General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Math 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Science General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

 



 

 

Marshall Ranch 
Elementary 

623-486-6450 

Dianne D. Huot 
dhuot@pusd11.net 

KG – 9th  

Reading General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Reading Foundations 
Kindergarten to 5th Grade 

Writing General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Math 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Science General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

 
 

Language Arts 
English I 

 
Math 

Algebra I 
 

Oasis Elementary 
623-412-4800 

Jill Butkiewicz 
jbutkiewicz@pusd11.net 

KG – 3rd  

 
Reading General 

Kindergarten to 8th Grade 
Reading Foundations 

Kindergarten to 5th Grade 
Writing General 

Kindergarten to 8th Grade 
Math 

Kindergarten to 8th Grade 
Science General 

Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

 
Language Arts 

English I, English II, English III, and English IV 
Math 

Algebra I 
Social Studies 

World History/Geography, AZ/US History 
Science 

Earth Space, and Biology 

Paseo Verde 
Elementary 
623-412-5015 

Julie Harvey 
jharvey@pusd11.net 

6th – 8th Reading General 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

Math 
Kindergarten to 8th Grade 

 

 



 

 

Sun Valley 
Elementary 
623-412-4825 

Tamera Schillerstrom 
tschillerstrom@pusd11.net  

 

KG – 8th  

 
Reading General 

Kindergarten to 6th Grade 
Reading Foundations 

Kindergarten to 5th Grade 
Writing General 

Kindergarten to 8th Grade 
Math 

Kindergarten to 8th Grade 
Science General 

Kindergarten to 8th Grade 
 

 

 


